S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

Battery charging time 2 hours from full discharge to full charge
Languages English, Chinese
ORDERING INFORMATION
Test options
SONET = SONET testing
SDH = SDH testing
SONET-SDH = SONET and SDH testing
Rate options
155M = 155 Mbit/s (OC-3/STM-1)
622M = 622 Mbit/s (OC-12/STM-4)
2488M = 2.5 Gbit/s (OC-48/STM-16)
Software options
00 = Without software options
DS3-G747 = G.747 test capability
DS1-FDL = DS1 FDL test capability
DUAL-RX = DS1/DS3 dual Rx testing
DS3-FEAC = DS3 FEAC test capability
TCM = Tandem connection monitoring
DSn = DSn test capability
PDH = PDH test capability
NI-CSU = NI-CSU loopback emulation
FTB-810-XX-XX-XX FTB-810G-XX-XX-XX
Test options
SONET = SONET testing
SDH = SDH testing
SONET-SDH = SONET and SDH testing
Rate options
155M = 155 Mbit/s (OC-3/STM-1)
622M = 622 Mbit/s (OC-12/STM-4)
2488M = 2.5 Gbit/s (OC-48/STM-16)
9953M = 10 Gbit/s (OC-192/STM-64)
Software options
00 = Without software options
DS3-G747 = G.747 test capability
DS1-FDL = DS1 FDL test capability
DUAL-RX = DS1/DS3 dual Rx testing
DS3-FEAC = DS3 FEAC test capability
TCM = Tandem connection monitoring
DSn = DSn test capability
PDH = PDH test capability
NI-CSU = NI-CSU loopback emulation
SPFTB810.1AN 	 © 2011 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved.
2008
	 Printed in Canada  11/06
Upgrades
SFP upgrades
FTB-8190 SFP module; rates: 155/622 Mbit/s, 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s, GigE/FC/2FC; 1310 nm, LC connector, 15 km reach
FTB-8191 SFP module; rates: 155/622 Mbit/s, 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s, GigE/FC/2FC; 1310 nm, LC connector, 40 km reach
FTB-8192 SFP module; rates: 155/622 Mbit/s, 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s, GigE/FC/2FC; 1550 nm, LC connector, 80 km reach
FTB-8193 SFP module; rates: 155/622 Mbit/s, 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s, GigE/FC/2FC; 1550 nm, LC connector, 40 km reach
FTB-8194 SFP module; rates: 155/622 Mbit/s; 1310 nm, LC connector, 15 km reach
FTB-8195 SFP module; rates: 155/622 Mbit/s; 1310 nm, LC connector, 40 km reach
FTB-8196 SFP module; rates: 155/622 Mbit/s; 1550 nm, LC connector, 80 km reach
SFP+ upgrades
FTB-8693 SFP+ modules, 9.953-10.709/11.3, 1310 nm, SMF, 10 km
FTB-8694 SFP+ modules, 8.5 9.953-10.709/11.1, 1550 nm, SMF, 40 km
FTB-8695 SFP+ modules, 8.5 9.953-10.709/11.1, 1550 nm, SMF, 80 km
Example: FTB-810-SONET-155M-Dual-Rx